
  INTORDUCTION 

 

 

HITECH (INDIA) Pvt. Ltd.   

Introduction to Hitech (India) Pvt. Ltd. 

The Unit was started in the year 1974 by Technocrats educated and trained in U S A over a 

decade and currently located in the phase V, IDA Cherlapally Industrial area, in Hyderabad. It has 

been the Philosophy of the Technocrats to develop import substitute items and have been very 

successful in import substituting Electro-mechanical and Electronic items in the Defence and 

Professional Electronic field. 

 

Being well equipped with latest machinery and staffed by fully trained technicians and 

engineers the Company has the ability to develop any type of connector (s) conforming to MS & 

Reverse bayonet connectors in various styles and classes to meet MIL-C-5015 and gost TEO -364- 107 

TV, TEO - 364 - 108 TY; TEO- 364 - 126 TY, etc., specializing in very complicated connectors used 

in Missiles, Rockets, Tanks and Communication equipment. 

There has been a constant effort to upgrade the Technology of manufacturing and utilization of newer 

materials. 

 

The present customers are mostly in the public and private sector organizations involved in the 

manufacture of Defence, communications and Aerospace equipment. Growing well above average a 

year and very actively engaged in the development of Export oriented connectors and Electro 

mechanical devices. 

 

All the facilities exist in - house, to facilitate better control on quality. New items are regularly 

being developed and added to the present line of manufacture. 

 

The following facilities exist 

 Tooling 

 Pressure die casting of aluminium and Zinc alloys 

 Injection molding of engineering plastics. 

 Plating 

 Fully equipped with CNC Lathes, Spark erosion - manufacturing shops. 

 

We at HITECH (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED 

Welcome any customer / client with their new development on Connectors and related items. We are 

ready to design any odd connectors too. 
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Connector styles 
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Electrical data 

 

Breakdown Voltage 

Service rating Test Voltage Vac rms 

Inst. 1000V 

A 2000V 

D 2800V 

E 3500V 

B 4500V 

C 7000V 

Contact rating 

Contact  

Size AWG 

Rated   

Current 

Contact  

Resistance milliohms  

16 13A 3.6 

12 23A 1.83 

8 60A 0.52 

4 80A 0.26 

0 150A 0.1 

 

Operating Voltage 

 

Service rating 
Operating Voltage DC  

at Sea Level 

Operating Voltage AC  

at Sea Level 

Inst. 250V 200V 

A 700V 500V 

D 1250V 900V 

E 1750V 1250V 

B 250V 1750V 

C 200V 3000V 
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Insert orientations 

To avoid cross-plugging problems in applications requiring the 

use of more than one connector of the same size and 

arrangement, alternate insert rotations are available as indicated 
in the accompanying chart. 

As shown in the diagram below, the front face of the pin insert 

is rotated within the shell in a clockwise direction from the 

normal shell key. The socket insert would be rotated 

counterclockwise the same number of degrees with respect to 

the normal shell key. 

 

The following insert arrangements have the same alternate 

insert rotations for W,X,Y and Z which areas below: 

 

Degree 

W X Y Z 

80 110 250 280 

 

 

16-7 20-16 22-18 24-44 24-21 28-15 36-1 

18-5 20-20 22-19 24-5 24-28 28-16 36-7 

18-9 20-22 22-21 24-6 28-1 28-17 36-8  

18-13 22-3 22-24 24-7 28-4 28-19 36-13 

18-14 22-6 22-25 24-12 28-8 28-20   

20-7 22-12 22-29 24-14 28-9 28-21   

20-8 22-14 22-33 24-16 28-10 32-1   

20-9 22-15 22-34 24-17 28-11 32-3   

20-12 22-16 24-1 24-20 28-14 32-4   

20-14 22-17 24-3         

 

 

 

Insert 

Arrange- 

ment 

Degrees 

W X Y Z 

12S-3 70 145 215 290 

14S-2 - 120 240 - 

14S-5 - 110 - - 

14S-7 90 180 270 - 

14S-9 70 145 215 290 

16-9 35 110 250 325 

16-10 90 180 270 - 

16-11 35 110 250 325 

16-13 35 110 250 325 

16S-1 80 - - 280 

16S-4 35 110 250 325 

16S-5 70 145 215 290 

16S-6 90 180 270 - 

16S-8 - 170 265 - 

18-1 70 145 215 290 

18-3 35 110 250 325 

18-4 35 110 250 325 

18-8 70 - - 290 

18-10 - 120 240 - 

18-11 - 170 265 - 

18-12 80 - - 280 

18-15 - 120 240 - 

18-20 90 180 270 - 

18-22 70 15 215 290 

18-29 90 180 270 - 

20-3 70 145 215 290 

20-4 45 110 250 - 

20-5 35 110 250 325 

Insert 

Arrange- 

ment 

Degrees 

        

20-6 70 145 215 290 

20-15 80 - - 280 

20-17 90 180 270 - 

20-18 35 110 250 325 

20-19 90 180 270 - 

20-21 35 110 250 325 

20-23 35 110 250 325 

20-2 35 110 250 325 

20-27 35 110 250 325 

20-29 80 - - 280 

22-1 35 110 250 325 

22-2 70 145 215 290 

22-4 35 110 250 325 

22-5 35 110 250 325 

22-8 35 110 250 325 

22-9 70 145 215 290 

22-10 35 110 250 325 

22-11 35 110 250 325 

22-13 35 110 250 325 

22-20 35 110 250 325 

22-22 - 110 250 - 

22-23 35 - 250 - 

22-27 80 - 250 280 

22-28 80 - - 280 

24-2 80 - - 280 

24-9 35 110 250 325 

24-10 80 - - 280 

24-11 35 110 250 325 

Insert 

Arrange- 

ment 

Degrees 

        

24-22 45 110 250 - 

24-27 80 - - 280 

28-2 35 110 250 325 

28-3 70 145 215 290 

28-5 35 110 250 325 

28-6 70 15 215 290 

28-7 35 110 250 325 

28-12 90 180 270 - 

28-18 70 145 215 290 

28-22 70 145 215 290 

32-8 80 125 235 280 

36-3 70 145 215 290 

36-4 70 145 215 290 

36-5 - 120 20 - 

36-6 35 110 250 325 

36-9 80 125 235 280 

36-10 80 125 235 280 

36-14 90 180 270 - 

36-15 60 125 245 305 

40-56  72  144 216 288 
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Insert Arrangements 

 

Insert 

Arrange-

ment 

Service 

Rating 

Total 

Contacts 

Contact Size & No Of 

Pins 

0 4 8 12 16 

10SL-2 A 1         1 

10SL-3 A 3         3 

10SL-4 A 2         2 

12S-3 A 2         2 

12S-4 D 1         1 

12-5 D 1         1 

14S-2 Inst 4         4 

14S-4 D 1         1 

14S-5 Inst 5         5 

14S-6 Inst 6         6 

14S-7 A 3         3 

14S-9 A 2         2 

14S-10 Inst 4         4 

14S-12 A 3         3 

14-3 A 1     1     

16S-1 A 7         7 

16S-3 B 1         4 

16S-4 D 2         2 

16S-5 A 3         3 

16S-6 A 3         3 

16S-8 A 5         5 

16-2 E 1       1   

16-7 A 3     1 2   

16-9 A 4       2 2 

16-10 A 3       3   

16-11 A 2       2   

16-12 A 1   1       

16-13 A 2       2   

18-1 A/Inst 10         10 

18-3 D 2       2   

18-4 D 4         4 

18-5 D 3       2 1 

18-6 D 1   1       

18-7 B 1     1     

18-8 A 8       1 7 

18-9 Inst 7       2 5 

18-10 A 4       4   

18-11 A 5       5   

18-12 A 6         6 

18-13 A 4     1 3   

18-14 A 2   1     1 

18-15 A 4       4   

18-16 C 1       1   

18-17 Inst 7       2 5 

18-19 A 10         10 

18-20 A 5         5 

18-22 D 3         3 

18-24 A/Inst 10         10 

18-29 A 5         5 

18-30 A 5         5 

18-31 A 5         5 

20-3 D 3       3   

20-4 D 4       4   

20-6 D 3         3 

20-7 D A 8         8 

20-8 Inst 6     2   4 

        

Insert 

Arrange-

ment 

Service 

Rating 

Total 

Contacts 

Contact Size & No 

Of Pins 

0 4 8 12 16 

20-9 D A 8    1 7 

20-11 Inst 13     13 

20-12 A 2  1   1 

20-14 A 5   2 3  

20-15 A 7    7  

20-16 A 9    2 7 

20-17 A 6    5 1 

20-18 A 9    3 6 

20-19 A 3   3   

20-20 A 4  1  3  

20-21 A 9    1 8 

20-22 A 6   3  3 

20-23 A 2   2   

20-24 A 4   2  2 

20-25 Inst 13     13 

20-27 A 14     14 

20-29 A 17     17 

20-30 Inst 13     13 

20-33 A 11     11 

22-1 D 2   2   

22-2 D 3   3   

22-4 A 4   2 2  

22-5 D 6    2 4 

22-6 D 3   2  1 

22-7 E 1 1     

22-8 E 2    2  

22-9 E 3    3  

22-10 E 4     4 

22-11 B 2     2 

22-12 D 5   2  3 

22-13 D/A 5    4 1 

22-14 A 19     19 

22-15 E/A 6    5 1 

22-16 A 9    3 6 

22-17 D/A 9    1 8 

22-18 D/A 8     8 

22-19 A 14     14 

22-20 A 9     9 

22-21 A 3 1    2 

22-22 A 4   4   

22-23 D/A 8    8  

22-24 D/A 6    2 4 

22-27 D/A 9   1  8 

22-28 A 7    7  

22-33 D/A 7     7 

22-34 D 5    3 2 

24-2 D 7    7  

24-3 D 7    2 5 

24-5 A 16     16 

24-6 D/A 8    8  

24-7 A 16    2 14 

24-9 A 2  2    

24-10 A 7   7   

24-11 A 9   3 6  

24-12 A 5  2  3  

24-16 D/A 7   1 3 3 

24-17 D 5    2 3 

Insert 

Arrange-

ment 

Service 

Rating 

Total 

Contacts 

Contact Size & No 

Of Pins 

0 4 8 12 16 

24-20 D 11       2  9 

24-21 D 10     1    9 

24-22 D 4     4     

24-27 E 7         7 

24-28 Inst 24         24 

28-1 D/A 9     3 6   

28-2 D 14       2 12 

28-3 E 3     3     

28-4 E/D 9       2 7 

28-5 D 5   2   1 2 

28-6 D 3   3       

28-7 D 2   2       

28-8 E D A 12       2 10 

28-9 D 12       6 6 

28-10 D A 7   2 2 3   

28-11 A 22       4 18 

28-12 A 26         26 

28-13 A 26         26 

28-15 A 35         35 

28-16 A 20         20 

28-17 B/D/A 15         15 

28-18 CDA 

Inst 

12         12 

28-19 B/D/A 10       4 6 

28-20 A 14       10 4 

28-21 A 37         37 

28-22 D 6   3     3 

32-1 D/A 5 2     3   

32-3 D 9 1 2   2 4 

32-4 A D 14       2 12 

32-8 A 30       6 24 

36-1 D 22       4 18 

36-3 D 6 3     3   

36-4 D/A 3 3         

36-5 A 4 4         

36-6 A 6 2 4       

36-7 A 47       7 40 

36-8 A 47       1 4 

36-9 A 31   1 2 14 14 

36-10 A 48         48 

36-11 A 48         48 

36-12 A 48         48 

36-13 E/A 17       2 15 

36-14 D 16     5 5 6 

36-15 D/A 35         35 

36-16 A 47       7 40 

36-17 A 47       7 40 

36-18 A 31   1 2 14 14 

36-20 A 34     2 2 30 

36-52 A 52         52 

40-56 A 85     85 

40-63        

20-A48        

20-A9        

32-5        

32-6        

32-17        
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  
      

  
Front of socket 

insert 

Front of socket 

insert 
   

Insert arrangement 10S-2 10SL-3 10SL-4 12S-3 12S-4 12-5 

Service rating A A A A A D 

Number of contacts 1 3 2 2 1 1 

Contact size 16 16 16 16 16 12 

Premating contact - C - - - - 

  

      

Insert arrangement 14S-2 14S-4 14S-5 14S-6 14S-7 14S-9 

Service rating Inst. D Inst. Inst. A A 

Number of contacts 4 1 5 6 3 2 

Contact size 16 16 16 16 16 16 

Premating contact - - - - B - 

  

  
    

 
100 rotation 

of 14S-2 

100 rotation 

of 14S-7 
    

Insert arrangement 14S-10 14S-12 14-3 16S-1 16S-3 16S-4 

Service rating Inst. A A A B D 

Number of contacts 4 3 1 7 1 2 

Contact size 16 16 8 16 16 16 

Premating contact - B - G - - 

  

      

Insert arrangement 16S-5 16S-6 16S-8 16-2 16-7 16-9 

Service rating A A A E A A 

Number of contacts 3 3 5 1 1 2 2 2 

Contact size 16 16 16 12 8 16 12 16 

Premating contact A B E - C - 
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

  

      

Insert arrangement 16-10 16-11 16-12 16-13 18-1 18-3 

Service rating A A A A B,C,F,G=A;Bal.=Inst. D 

Number of contacts 3 2 1 2 10 2 

Contact size 12 12 4 12 16 12 

Premating contact B - - - - - 

  

      

Insert arrangement 18-4 18-5 18-6 18-7 18-8 18-9 

Service rating D D D B A Inst. 

Number of contacts 4 2 1 1 1 17 7 2 5 

Contact size 16 12 16 4 8 12 16 12 16 

Premating contact A C - - H - 

  

      

Insert arrangement 18-10 18-11 18-12 18-13 18-14 18-15 

Service rating A A A A A A 

Number of contacts 4 5 6 1 3 1 1 4 

Contact size 12 12 16 8 12 4 16 12 

Premating contact D E C or D A - - 

  

 
 

   

 

  100 rotation of 18-9    250 rotation of 18-1 

Insert arrangement 18-16 18-17 18-19 18-20 18-22 18-24 

Service rating C Inst. A A D 
B,C,F,G=A; 

Bal.=Inst. 

Number of contacts 1 2 5 10 5 3 10 

Contact size 12 12 16 16 16 16 16 

Pre-mating contact - - K D C - 
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

  

 
  

   

Insert arrangement 18-29 18-30 18-31 20-3 20- 20-6 

Service rating A A A D D D 

Number of contacts 5 5 5 4 4 3 

Contact size 16 16 16 12 12 16 

Premating contact D C C A C or D A 

  

      

Insert arrangement 20-7 20-8 20-9 20-11 20-12 20-14 

Service rating 
A,B,H,G=D;C,D,

E,F=A 
Inst. H=D;Bal.=A Inst. A A 

Number of contacts 8 2 4 1 7 13 1 1 2 3 

Contact size 16 8 16 12 16 16 4 16 8 12 

Premating A - H - - D 

  

      

Insert arrangement 20-15 20-16 20-17 20-18 20-19 20-20 

Service rating A A A A A A 

Number of contacts 7 2 7 5 1 3 6 3 1 3 

Contact size 12 12 16 12 16 12 16 8 4 12 

Premating contact A or D E E or F D C A 

100 rotation of 18-9 250 rotation of 18-1 

  

    
 

 

Insert arrangement 20-21 20-22 20-23 20-24 20-25 20-27 

Service rating A A A A Inst. A 

Number of contacts 1 8 3 3 2 2 2 13 14 

Contact size 12 16 8 16 8 8 16 16 16 

Premating contact 1 - C - - M 
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

 

 

 

  250 rotation of 20-11   

  

 
 

   

Insert arrangement 20-29 20-30 20-33 22-1 22-2 

Service rating A Inst A D D 

Number of contacts 17 13 11 2 3 

Contact size 16 16 16 8 8 

Premating contact G - E  - A  

  

     

Insert arrangement 22-4 22-5 22-6 22-7 22-8 

Service rating A D D E E 

Number of contacts 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 

Contact size 8 12 12 16 8 16 0 12 

Premating contact C D B - - 

  

     

Insert arrangement 22-9 22-10 22-11 22-12 22-13 

Service rating E E B D E=D;A,B,C,D=A 

Number of contacts 3 4 2 2 3 4 1 

Contact size 12 16 16 8 16 12 16 

Premating contact A C - A E 

  

     

Insert arrangement 22-14 22-15 22-16 22-17 22-18 

Service rating A D=E;A,B,C,E,F=A A A=D;Bal.=A A,B,F,G,H=D;C,D,E=A 

Number of contacts 19 5 4 3 6 1 8 8 

Contact size 16 12 16 12 16 12 16 16 

Premating contact A D D E D 
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

 

  

     

Insert arrangement 22-19 22-20 22-21 22-22 22-23 

Service rating A A A A H=D;Bal.=A 

Number of contacts 1 9 1 2 4 8 

Contact size 16 16 0 6 8 12 

Premating contact F D - C or D A or D 

  

     

Insert arrangement 22-2 22-27 22-28  22-23 22-34 

Service rating C,D,E=D;A,B,F=A J=D;Bal.=A A A,B,C,D=D;E,F,G=A D 

Number of contacts 2 4 1 8 7 7 3 2 

Contact size 12 16 8 16 12 16 12 16 

Premating contact D - G E E 

  

     

Insert arrangement 24-2 24-3 24-5 24-6 24-7 

Service rating D D A A,G,H=D;Bal.=A A 

Number of contacts 7 2 5 16 8 2 14 

Contact size 12 12 16 16 12 12 16 

Premating contact A D S D G 

  

     

Insert arrangement 24-19 24-10 24-11 24-12 24-16 

Service rating A A A A A,B,F,G=D;C,D,E=A 

Number of contacts 2 7 3 6 2 3 1 3 3 

Contact size 4 8 8 12 4 12 8 12 16 

remating contact - D or E or G E - G 
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

     

Insert arrangement 24-17 24-20 24-21 24-22 24-27 

Service rating D D D D E 

Number of contacts 2 3 2 9 1 9 4 7 

Contact size 12 16 12 16 8 16 8 16 

Premating contact D A E D D 

 

  

 
   

Insert arrangement 24-28 28-1 28-2 28-3 

Service rating Inst. A,J,E=D;Bal.=A D E 

Number of contacts 24 3 6 2 12 3 

Contact size 16 8 12 12 16 8 

Premating contact - E E A 

  

 
   

Insert arrangement 28-4 28-5 28-6 28-7 

Service rating G,S,P=E;Bal.=D D D D 

Number of contacts 2 7 2 1 2 3 2 

Contact size 12 16 4 12 16 4 4 

Premating contact E - A - 

  

    

Insert arrangement 28-8 28-9 28-1024-22 28-11 

Service rating L,M=E;B=D;Bal.=A D G=D;Bal.=AD A 

Number of contacts 2 10 6 6 2 2 3 4 18 

Contact size 12 16 12 16 4 8 12 12 16 

Premating contact D E G M 
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

  

Insert arrangement 28-12 28-13 28-15 28-16 

Service rating A A A A 

Number of contacts 26 26 35 20 

Contact size 16 16 16 16 

Premating contact H H M F 

  

    

Insert arrangement 28-17 28-18 28-19 28-20 

Service rating 
R=B;M,N,P=D; 

AtoL=A 

M=C;G,H,J,K,L=D; 

A,B=ABal.=Inst. 
H,M=B;A,B=D;Bal.=A A 

Number of contacts 15 12 4 6 10 4 

Contact size 16 16 12 16 12 16 

Premating contact N - H E 

  

    

Insert arrangement 28-21 28-22 32-1 32-3 

Service rating A D A=E;B,C,D,E=A D 

Number of contacts 37 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 4 

Contact size 16 4 16 0 12 0 4 12 16 

Premating contact A - - - 

  

    

Insert arrangement 32-44 32-8 36-1 36-3 

Service rating F,J,K,N=A;Bal.=D A D D 

Number of contacts 2 12 6 24 4 18 3 3 

Contact size 12 16 12 16 12 16 0 12 

Premating contact - S - - 
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

   

Insert arrangement 36-4 36-5 36-6 

Service rating A=D;B,C=A A A 

Number of contacts 3 4 2 4 

Contact size 0 0 0 4 

Premating contact - - - 

  

   

Insert arrangement 36-7 36-8 36-9 

Service rating A A A 

Number of contacts 7 0 1 6 1 2 1 1 

Contact size 12 16 12 16 8 12 16 

Premating contact x or y     

  

 

  

Insert arrangement 36-10 36-11 36-12 

Service rating A A A 

Number of contacts 8 8 8 

Contact size 16 16 16 

Premating contact A A A 
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Insert arrangements 
Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

   

Insert arrangement 36-13 36-14 36-15 

Service rating N,P,Q=E; Bal.=A D M=D;Bal=A 

Number of contacts 2 15 5 5 6 35 

Contact size 12 16 8 12 16 16 

Premating contact - - J 

  

   

Insert arrangement 36-16 36-17 36-18 

Service rating A A A 

Number of contacts 7 4 0 7 4 0 1 2 1 4 1 6 

Contact size 12 16 12 16 4 8 12 16   

Premating contact x or y x or y - 

  

  

Insert arrangement 36-20 36-52 

Service rating A A 

Number of contacts 7 2 30 52 

Contact size 8 12 16 16 

Premating contact K - 
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Shell types  

Wall Mounting Receptacle MS-3100 MS-4100 

 
All dimensions are in mm  

Cable connecting receptacle 

MS-3101 MS-4101 

 
All dimensions are in mm 

Connector Size 
A 

Thread in inches 

V 

Thread in inches 

10SL 5/8-24 UNEF 5/8-24 NEF 

12S 3/4-20 UNEF 11/16-2NEF 

12 3/4-20 UNEF 11/16-2NEF 

14S 7/8-20 UNEF 3/4-20 U NEF 

14 7/8-20 UNEF 3/4-20 UNEF 

16S 1-20 UNEF 7/8-20 UNEF 

16 1-20 UNEF 7/8-20 UNEF 

18 11 / 8 - 1 8 UNEF 1-20 UNEF 

20 11 / 4- 1 8 UNEF 1 1/8-2 NS 

22 13 / 8 - 1 8 UNEF 1 1/4-18 NEF 

24 11 / 2 - 1 8 UNEF 1 3/8-18 NEF 

28 13 / 4 - 1 8 UNS 1 5/8-18 NEF 

32 2-18 UNS 1 29/32-18 NS 

36 21 / 4 - 1 6 UN 2 1/16-20 UNS 

40 2 1/2-16 UN 2 5/16-16 UN 

 

 

Connector Size A 

Thread in inches 

 M O R S Thread in inches 

10SL 5/8-24 UNEF 1.98 14.29 20.62 18.25 25.68 5/8-24 NEF 

12S 3/4-20 UNEF 1.98 14.29 20.62 20.64 27.76 11/16-24NEF 

12 3/4-20 UNEF 1.98 19.05 20.62 20.64 27.76 11/16-24NEF 

14S 7/8-20 UNEF 1.98 14.29 23.82 23.02 30.43 3/44-20 U NEF 

14 7/8-20 UNEF 1.98 19.05 23.82 23.02 30.43 3/4-20 UNEF 

16S 1-20 UNEF 1.98 14.29 26.97 24.61 32.82 7/8-20 UNEF 

16 1-20 UNEF 3.17 19.05 29.97 24.61 32.82 7/8-20 UNEF 

18 11 / 8 - 1 8 UNEF 3.17 19.05 30.17 26.99 35.07 1-20 UNEF 

20 11 / 4- 1 8 UNEF 3.17 19.05 33.32 29.37 38.38 1 1/8-2 NS 

22 13 / 8 - 1 8 UNEF 3.17 19.05 36.52 31.75 41.55 1 1/4-18 NEF 

24 11 / 2 - 1 8 UNEF 3.17 20.6 39.67 34.92 44.70 1 3/8-18 NEF 

28 13 / 4 - 1 8 UNS 3.17 20.6 6.02 39.69 51.08 1 5/8-18 NEF 

32 2.00-18 UNS 3.17 22.25 53.0 44.45 57.15 1 29/32-18 NS 

36 21 / 4 - 1 6 UN 3.17 22.22 58.72 9.21 63.78 2 1/16-20 UNS 

40 21/2-16 UN 3.45 22.22 62.00 55.58 69.85 2 5/16-16 UN 
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Shell types 

Box mounting receptacle MS-3102 

 
All dimensions are in mm 

Connector Size 
A 

Thread in inches 
 L M N R S 

10SL 5/8-24 UNEF 1.98 30.18 13.89 15.87 18.25 25.68 

12S 3/4-20 UNEF 1.98 30.18 14.28 17.46 20.64 28.04 

12 3/4-20 UNEF 1.98 41.28 19.05 17.46 20.64 28.04 

14S 7/8-20 UNEF 1.98 30.18 14.28 19.05 23.02 30.43 

14 7/8-20 UNEF 1.98 41.28 19.05 19.05 23.02 30.43 

16S 1-20 NEF 1.98 30.18 14.28 22.22 24.61 32.82 

16 1-20 NEF 3.17 41.28 19.05 22.22 24.61 32.82 

18 11 / 8 - 1 8 UNEF 3.17 49.28 19.05 25.40 26.99 35.08 

20 11 / 4- 1 8 UNEF 3.17 49.28 19.05 28.57 29.37 38.38 

22 13 / 8 - 1 8 UNEF 3.17 49.28 19.05 31.75 31.75 41.55 

24 11 / 2 - 1 8 UNEF 3.17 49.28 20.64 3.92 34.92 44.70 

28 13 / 4 - 1 8 UNS 3.17 49.28 20.64 1.27 39.69 51.08 

32 2-18 UNS 3.17 49.28 22.22 8.26 44.45 57.15 

36 21 / 4 - 1 6 UN 3.17 49.28 22.22 53.97 49.21 63.78 

40 2 1/2 ï 16 UN 3.45 49.28 22.22 58.25 55.58 69.85 

 

Straight plug MS-3106 

 
All dimensions are in mm 

Connector Size A 

Thread in inches 

Q  

max 

V 

Thread in inches 10SL 5/8-24 UNEF 19.05 5/8-24 NEF 

12S 3/4-20 UNEF 19.84 11/16-24 NEF 

12 3/4-20 UNEF 19.84 11/16-24 NEF 

14S 7/8-20 UNEF 22.22 3/4-20 UNEF 

14 7/8-20 UNEF 22.22 3/4-20 UNEF 

16S 1-20 UNEF 25.40 7/8-20 UNEF 

16 1-20 UNEF 25.40 7/8-20 UNEF 

18 11 / 8 - 18 UNEF 28.57 1-20 UNEF 

20 11 / 4- 18 UNEF 31.75 11 / 8- 24 NS 

22 13 / 8 - 18 UNEF 34.92 11 / 4- 18 NEF 

24 11 / 2 - 18 UNEF 38.10 13 / 8 - 18 NEF 

28 13 / 4 - 18 UNS 44.55 15 / 8- 18 NEF 

32 2-18 UNS 51.75 129 / 32-18 NS 

36 2 1/ 4 - 1 6 UN 57.15 2 1/16 - 20 UNS 

40 2 1/2 ï 16 UN 63.50 2 5/16 ï 20 UN 

Note - Both versions, straight and diamond knurling available on coupling ring. For details, contact factory. 


